SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deptity

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

VS,

Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al) 2011CV1585
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
03052012 Advance Fee Advance Fee 1161442 0.00 1,350.00
03492012 Adverlising Sale {Newspaper) 15.00 0.00
03092012 Advertising Sale 13lls & Copies 17.50 0.00
034092012 Crying Sule 10.00 0.00
13092012 Docketing 15,00 0.00
03092012 Levy 15.00 0.00
03082012 Mailing Costs 54.00 0.00
G3/09/2012  Posting Handbill 15.00 0.00
03092012 Press Enterprise Inc. 770.82 0.00
030%012  Shenf Automation Fund 50.00 0.00
03/09/2012  Web Posting 100.00 0.00
043002012 Service 225,00 0.00
0473072012 Service Mileage 2518 4.00
04430:2012  Copies 7.50 0.00
0443072012 Notary Fee 15.00 0.00
04/30/2012  Tax Claim Scarch 5.00 0.00
043042012 Surcharge 10.00 (.00
1,350.00 1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: 0,00 |

Printed: 4/30/2012 2:27:32PM
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Fax Server 4/30/2012 2:03:50 PM PAGE 1/,nn1l Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1..1..P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Penngylvania and New Jersey
April 30, 2012
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Egtate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC_, ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-B v,

DANA L. GRASLEY and TAMRA GRASIEY
66 VALLEY ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603-3828
No.: 2011-CV-1585

Dear SirMadam:

Please STAY the Sheriff' s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for May 9, 2012 due to the following:

No funds were received in oonsideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as
possible. Im addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale
to our office via facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest
convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK RALSTON for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 266953



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-7009
lisa.steinman@fedphe.com

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the MAY 9, 2012 Sheriff's Sale for filing with your office.
We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office.

Yours truly,

s » M/Mﬂ\_-—‘/
% ,kﬁ[,

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW

YORK, A5 TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, PHS # 266953

CWARS, INC,, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 20078

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ 1as
DANA L. GRASLEY COURT NO.: 2M1-CV-1585
TAMRA GRASLEY

SERVE DANA L. GRASLEY AT: TYPE OF ACTION

66 VALLEY ROAD XX Notice of Sheril™s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828 SALE DATE: May 9, 2012

*++*PLEASE RUSH SERVICE ATTEMPTS#%%
SERVED

Served and made known to DANA L. GRASLEY, Defendanton the x)(lay of g‘q:f &L 0 1 at
E 135, o'clack PM,at A VQQE;{ B B@ WK E& . in the manner described below:

__ Defendant personally served.

L/ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is .

—_ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relation ship,

— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

— Agenl or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company,

:Ot]'lcr: .
Description: Age %g Height 5‘.{}‘:_ Weight {}5— Race W Sex |5 Other

I, ~onald Mol » @ competent adult, hereby verify that | personaliy handed a (ruc and correct copy of the
Noticg of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the capticned cuse on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statemcent is made subject to ics of 18 Pa, C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authoritics.
J /W

PRINTED NAME:  Ronald Moli

NAME:

TITLE: Process Server

NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 Lat__ o'cdock _. M., Defendani NOT FOUND because:
__ Vucant _ Does Not Exist _ Moved — Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Answer on at ; at

__ Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating (o unsworn
falsification to authorities,

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227
Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
IJantel . Schrnieg, Esq., Id. No. 622035
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Il. No. 69849
Judith T. Romane, Esqg., Id. No. 58745
Tenine R. Davey, Bsq., Id. No, 87077
Lauren R, Tabas, Isqg., M. No. 93337

Jay B. Jones, Esq., Td. No. 86637
Andrew L. Spivack, Esg., Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. Wo. 309519
Melissa J. Cantwell, Esq,, Id. No. 308212
Mario J. Hanyon, Esq., Id. No. 203993
Andrew J. Marley, Esq., Id. No. 312314
Robert W, Cusick, Esq., 1d. No. 80193
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIVF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIIE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW

YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, PHS # 266953

CWARS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las
DANA L. GRASLEY COURT NO.: 201 L-CV-1585
TAMRA GRASLEY

SERVE TAMRA GRASLEY AT: TYPE OF ACTION

66 VALLEY ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828 SALE DATE: May 9, 2012

PLEASE RUSH SERVICE ATTEMPTS #%=

Served and made known to TAMRA GRASLEY, Delendant on theg‘f day of A—:Bg L 20 Q— at
135, delock P M., at_Bb VAtey B, BéAwick, P4 in the manner descrived below:

V Defendant personally served.

__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is .

— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence whe refused to give name or relationship.

— Manager/Clerk of place of lodgin g in which Defendant(s} reside(s).

— Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usnal place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Other: .
L. !
Description: Age_ 5% Height 5o Weight {26 Race W Sex I Other
I, Ronald sl a competent aduit, hereby verity thal [ personally handed a true and correct cupy of the

Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issucd in the captioned casc on the date and at the address
indicated above. T understand that this statement is madc subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.8, Scc. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to anthorities.

DATE: _{Z&L}- NAME: Yol | JM //,Z/M

PRINTED NAMLE: onald Moll
TITLE: Process Server
NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 L at oclock _. M., Defendanl NOT FOUNT becanse:
_ WYacant __ Does Not Exist _ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacani)
__ No Answer on at o al .
__ Service Refused
Other:

| understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec, 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorides.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis 5. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695
Dunic] G. Schmieg, Bsq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Brad{ord, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Tudith T. Romano, Esq,, Id. No. 58745
Jenine R, Davey, Ezq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Iisq., Id. No. 93337

Jay B. Jones, Esq., Td. No. 86637
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84430
Chrisovalante P. Tiakos, [sq., Id. No. 94620
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Allison F. Welis, Esq.. Id. No. 309519
Moclissa J. Cantwell, Esq,, Id. No. 308912
Mario I. Hanyon, Esq., [d. No. 203593
Andrew J. Maley, Esq., 1d. No. 312314
Robert W. Cusick, Tisq., Id. No. 80193




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC}

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROUP, INC. PHS # 274254

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las

JOHN A, POLLINO COURT NO.: 2011-CV-1573

CHARLOTTE A, POLLINO

SERYE JOHN A. POLLINO AT: TYPE OF ACTION

35 CRANE ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146 SALE DATE: May 9, 2052
SERVED

Served and made known to JOAN A, POLLING, Defendant on the Ej_szlay of A e , 20 _Il‘ al
ﬁz' 2.6, o'clock _IZ M., at_3b CLANE P, Hiwvite, PA . in the manper described below:
_/ Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

___ Other: .
. . la -
Description: Age é{‘\ Height g 9 Weight 166 Race W  Sex MU Other

L [DIYNM D ‘4’10 L, a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the capticned case on the date and af the address
indicated above. [ understand that this statement is made subject alties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 5(3“ (e NAME: ﬁﬂ/m
PRINTED NAME; PM/MD fMorLc
TITLE: Plocess SEl«ke,

NOT SERVED

On the day of L,20_, at o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacant __ Does Not Exist __Moved __ Does Not Reside (INot Vacant)
__ No Answer on at ; at

__ Service Refused
Other:

[ understand that this statement is made subject to the penalies of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relaring to unsworn
falsification to authorities. '

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
Lawrence T, Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq.. Id. No. 62695
Danie! G. Schimieg, Esq.. Id. No, 62203
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano. Esq., Id. No. 38745
lenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esg.. Id. No. 93337

Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

Andrew L. Spivack, Esq.. Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esqy., 1d. Ne, 206779
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309319
William E. Miller, Esq., IJ. No. 3089231
Melissa J. Cantwell, Esq., Td. No. 308912
Mario I. Hanven, Esq., [d. No. 203993
Andrew I Marley, Bsq., Id. Ne. 312314
Robert W. Cusick, [sg., Id. No. 80193




AFFIDAVIT OF SERYICE (FHLMC)

PLAINTITF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE

GROLP, INC. PHS # 274254

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las

JOHN A POLLINO COURT NO.: 2011-CV-1573

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO

SERVE CHARLOTTE A, POLLING AT: TYPE OF ACTION

36 CRANE ROAD XX Naotice of Sheriff’s Sale

MILLVILLE, I’A 17846-9146 SALE DATE: May 9, 2012
SERVED

Served and made known to CHARLOTTE A. POLLING, Defendant on the _Q_f Sc{ay of W‘L"‘F .2013. at
o L&, o'clock _P M., at B Cbmn‘i [2 D, MILLUELLEI, P4 . in the manner described below:
va Defendant personally served.
V' Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s).

Relationship is i}u_sgg;g D
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usnai place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’s company.

— Other:

Description: Age 60 Height 5'9" Weight 'éJO Race W Sex M Other

I QﬁN‘]’LD ML&. , a competent adult, hereby verity that 1 personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. | understand that this staternent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.§. Sec. 4904 rclating 1o
unsworn falsification to authorities.

PRINTED NAME: __ Brsid-.D /ud L,
TITLE: P@Cf/g nY S?E{Q ve R

‘ ' NOT SERVED

Onthe dayof 20 o'clack _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacunt __ Does Not Exist _ Moved __ DDoes Nat Reside (Not Vacant)
__ No Answer on al ; : as

__ Service Refused
Cther:
I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. CS. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esg., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq.. Id. Nu. 62635
Daniet G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745
Jenine R. Davey. Esq., Td. No, 87077
Tauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No, 93337

Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esg., k. No. 945620
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq.. 1d. No. 206779
Allison I7 Wells, Esq., Id. No, 309519
William E. Miller, Fsq., Id. No. 308951
Melissa ). Cantwell, Esq.. Id. No. 308912
Mario I, Hanyon, Esg. 1. No. 203993
Andrew 1. Marley, Esq., k. No. 312314
Robert W. Cusick, Esqg.. ki, No. 80193




SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA «OUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
Case Number
2011CV1585

VS,
TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/03/2012  01:.00 PM - DEPUTY TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,

STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 66 VALLEY RCAD, BERWICK, PA 18503

30 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 03, 2012

Notarial Sea|
SARAP-[!\IJ?NE KLINGAMAN
Public
Town of Blooms é)uary
3o g, Columbi
My Commission Expires Septerrr?bcésggtyzgﬁa

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
3RD day of APRIL , 2012
Plaintiff Attorney: PHE{ AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SJBURAN STAT,‘QN, SUITE 1400 1617

% N I . '
,)fr? ks f,if'\—-ﬁ "J(JQ/‘-"TA Qe




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
Ve, Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.) 2011CV1585

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Zone:

M04!09f’2012m Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:; Served: Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other

§8S5LADLLOZ

Primary : Aduit in

Address: %BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . .o e
Phone: DOBRB: Relation:

Alternate S Date:

Address: -

Phone:

HELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP - Phone:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE ‘AVOY AITIVA 99

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z0e/60iv0 -dX3



SHERIF. S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number

o 2011CV1585

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TAMRA GRASLEY (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/09/2012 03:40 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE TAMRA GRASLEY,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR DANA GRASLEY AT 86 VALLEY ROAD,

BERWICK, PA 18603,

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TontlyT. Chomblaia

March 12, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Noiarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Netary Fuils
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County FA
My Commissicn Expires Septamber a0, 2042

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this / n .
12TH day of MARCH , 2012 z e {/L? hopp e,

Plaintiff Attorney: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH;"MIEG LLP ONE F’ENN CENTERAT@JBURAN STA T/ SUITE 1400 1617




SHERIF, S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA _OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Case Number

i 2011CV1585

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
03/09/2012  03:40 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY”
HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: TAMRA GRASLEY AT 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 1860;/> .
7 T
Z(_ J— M

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tanotly T Chomdaleia

March 12, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

Plaintiff Attorney: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH.-‘MIEG LLP ONE F’ENN CENTERA%UBURAN STATFbe SUITE 1400 1617




MAR-21-2012 PB:39 Fr o BRIAR CRE™ "~ TOWNSHIP 5737591681 Tr 73395625 F.1
1
JOAN ROTHLERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
370-759-2118 |
570-759-1681 FA)‘(
TO: ;_if/m .
FAX: agﬁ-— S Oo\b
P
PAGES (INC COVER): ] .- .
. DATE:_ 3-)4y. LA
mmnmm 2 County & Munigipallty | DATE Bild, NO.
. BRIARCREEK TWp OR; COLUMBIA Gaunty ‘ ___03/01/2012 10763
MAKE CHECES PAYBLE TO: PRESCHIFTION ABSESSMENT |__MILS | L LESS DISCOUNT ITAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY ]
Joan M. Rathary GENERAL 28,289 | 7.146 198.18 202,22 222.44
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING | 1.345 37.30 28,06 41.87
Berwlck PA 18603 FIRE ' 1 27.73 28.30 31.13
HOURS:MAR & APR. & Sy & AUG TWF RE 8 166,39 160,79 188.77
TUES, WED & THURS 8RM ~6PM
, WEO. 14 PM Tho GwcounT & parolty 429,80 438.37 482.21
PHOME:!570-759-2118 hovi baen culcutatod PAY THIS AMOWUNT Aprlt 30 ) Juna 30 ) June 30 '
for your eanvonionca %ﬁunm an or bofora | I pmd on or bofera | ¥ poid pitor
F{HY CNTY mad 1o
' Discount 2% 2% bﬂ @_ caurlhousa 0
GRASLEY DANA | & TAMEA Penalty 10 % 10 % January 4,201

68 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK PA 18803

yens deststiey oo b ol o Goeli-atideengon tal it el b al s Wil i et

PARCEL: 07 -03C-007-00,000
a8 VALLEY RD
1 ACras Lang
' L Bu]ldlf‘l

Total Assessmett

o THIS I AX NOTICE MUST &BE RETURNED WITH YOUR RAYMENT



MAR-14-2012 @9:55 From:BRIAR CREF~ TOWNSHIF S7@7S91681 To- 32895625 P.1
JOAN ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
|
570-759-2118 !
570-759-1681 FAX
|
10: __ D, |
FAX: 51@‘?— SOa\b .
| R
PAGES (NG COVER): ] |
|
. DATE: _3-)dogAx
TN 2012 County & Murlcipailty ‘ DATE BILL NO.
1 BRIARCREEK TWP OR: COLLMBIA County 03/01/2012 10783 -
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE T'0: OESCRIPTION ASSRISMENT [T MLi5 T LESE DISCOUNT [TAX AMGUNT DUE L NCL PENALTY
doan M. Rothery GENERAL 28200 | 7,148 196.18 202,22 - 222.44
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 37,30 38,08 41.87
Borwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 27,73 28,30 31,13
' TWP RE 8 166,39 188.78 186.77
HOURSMAR & APR 4 JULY & AUG
TUES, 'WED & THURS: 6PM - 8PN
WED. 1 1.4 PM -
: Tha 4 [ y :
PHONE:570-768-2118 nova boon cokcuaos”  [BAY THIS AMOUNT v I
far your senvenlanca : W pold on of batoro | if pold on er bafore | 1f paid aflar
AXES ARE DUE % PAYABLE - BROMPT PAYMENT I8 RE G IRSTED _C-NTY wh This tax ralurnod to
o ' L Discount 2% 2% ﬁ/.]ﬂ_ " leauthousa on;
GRASLEY DANA L & TAMFA Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2013
66 VALLEY ROAD PARCEL: 07 -Q3C-007-00,000
BERWICK PA 18803 56 VALLEY RD
1 Acros Land 5,445
B _ Bulldings 22,864 FILE COPY
YOI G L P L0t et o Sl 1Lt b | sbur el onboakaeg with YRR byl Total Assessmant 2&.299
135 TAX NOTICH MUS.T BE RP’?FUR =0 W | YOUR FAYMENT




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX

CLAIM BUREAU

FO BOX 380
BLOCMSEBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE

Tes:

CRASLEY 3ANA TAMRA
oh VALLEY KOAD

EEEWTCK &

AssoagTrent
Balzancsg as ol

28,299
03/13/2012

YEAR TAX TYDE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Ry Col_umbi@_Cmig—s‘iuﬂﬁ-- -

TAX CERTIFICATION

BhLGG Cert. NO: 11583

-

Digtricc: ERTARCREEE TWP
Dead: Q366 -04z2
Locatlion: &6 VAILLEY RD
Parcel Id:07 -02C-007-00,000

[

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

BALANCE



03M12i2012 08:58 BERWICK JOINT ““WER (FA* 15707528479 P.002/002

March 12, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW
YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS,
INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

V8.

DANA L. GRASLEY
TAMRA GRASLEY

NO.: 2012-ED-34
Dear Timothy:

The property of 66 Valley Road in Berwick, Pennsylvania is not currently on our
local sewer system, therefore no balance information is available.

Please feel fice to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711 :

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLCN
Vs, Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.) 2011CV1585

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notlce -

Zone:

Category: Reé[w -

0410 9;201 2

;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

VHAYL ‘ATISVHD

Notes:

Served: Personally Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name:

Primary 66 VALLEYROAD . Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

985LAD1102
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
VS, Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.) 2011CV1585

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Re

Zone:

YNVQ ‘ATISVYO

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:
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Name:  DANA GRASLEY . Served: 2

'?.' LTI T L T T o '..'Zg —

Primary 66 VALLEY ROAD  Aduitin ]

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: o
Phone: DOB: Refation: lvs =F
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Address: ! :

Deputy: G6 F éo% Mileage:
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Name: 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
vs. Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.) 2011CV1585

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Wan’ant

Manner:

HIMIS MOIMY3G

Notes:

F o ]
2
Name:  BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY - Served: 2
Primary 1108 FREAéIAVE ................................................................. Adutin L : _ - =
Address- :BERWICK PA 18603 Charge: "y’ _{_!’ /ﬁ‘ //4’1 ."2?‘" ........................ n
Phone: DOB: . Relation:
Alternate o e Date:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: gﬁ;uva-“f'ua Mifeage:
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Name: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP Phone: é215-563~?000 i"
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
VS, Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al) 2011CV1585

[

SERVICE COVER SHEET g

G

""" Zone: 2

Manner: EXP"" es: War rant: | E
ponners RSSO+ e SPTRS L OUOR0TE W 5
=

451

Name: :Domestic Relatlons Office of Cotumbla . Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

Primary 15 Perry Avenue . Adultin
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

SBSIADLLOT

Phone: DoB: Refation:

Alternate e Date:
Address: '

Phone: Deputy:

LLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP ! Phone: 215-563-7000

Name:  ‘PHELAN F

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK GF NEW YORK MELLON
Vs, Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al) 2011Cv1585

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Expires:
D DEBTOR'S RIG

Warrant

Manner:

Notes:

XV.1 ALNAOD YIEWN10D

ha

=t

Columbia County Tax Office Served: 2
Iiedorti g U NS <

Primary PO Box 380  Adultin a
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: o

Phone:  570-389-5649

Alternate B oo
Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

;PHELANI HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP : i215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLLON
VS, Case Number

TAMRA GRASLEY (et al.} 2011CV1585

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:

"W NVOr ‘Ad3Hiod

Notes:

S85LAOLL0Z

Name: n thery Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Phone;  &707s0211s  pos: . Relation

Addross: | Dater(CFES e Tme | sfer
Phone: %

:215-563-7000

'PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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Document Receipt

Trans # 16985 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/9/2012
Ship to: RS
INTERMNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171524291001000013075
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

Ooc Ref #: 34ED2012

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18106



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 168994 Carrier { service: PQST 2PM 3/8/2012
Ship te: CoP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!A DEFPT GF REY SHERIFF SALE

Tracking # 9171924291001000013068
CEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 24ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 16893 Carrier f service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AILR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/9/2012

9171924291001000013051

J4ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 16992 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 31912012
Ship to: SBA
U.S Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924281001000013044

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 34ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 16981 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/9/2012
Ship to: 16981
US DEPT CR JUSTICE
ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking # 9171924291001000013037
PO BOX 11754

Doc Ref #: 34ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 16889 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 31912012

Ship to: 16889

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704 Tracking #: 8171924291001000013013
Doc Ref #: 34ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 160988 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 37912012

Ship to; 16988

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 91719242210010000130086
Doc Ref #: 34ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 16887 Carrier / service: PQST 2FPM 37942012

Ship to: 18987

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BCX 8486 Tracking #: §171924291001000012993
Doc Ref #: 34ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Deoecument Receipt

Trans # 16986 Carrier / service: POST 2PM /972012

Ship to: 16886

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPT 280801 Tracking #: 9171924291001000012986
Doc Ref #: 34ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE N
ED# 4 /)

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX -

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION R
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT 7
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _;’

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# )16 fided )

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE /l/m, 7L 3. TIME &7
POSTING DATE ,.,‘;, A
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK Ao b

2NP WEEK =

3P WEEK A S -




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1585

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, ! will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described, to wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin set for a corner on the easterly right of way lien of Township Route 733 and the northwest corner
of lands now or late of Albertson;

THENCE alang the easterly right of way line of Township Route 733, North 22 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds West 218.44 feet to
an iron pin set for a corner,

THENCE along lands now or late of Dwight and Eudora Bower North 57 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East 230.70 feet to an iron
pin set for a corner;

THENCE aleng Parcel No. 3, South 08 degrees 50 minutes 19 seconds East 235 10 feet to an existing iron pin corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Albertson South 57 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds Vvest 175.00 feet to an existing iron pin,
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.00 acre of land as shown on a pian of survey of Lands of Robert and Cecil Grasley, prepared by Peters
Consultants, Inc., Professional Land Surveyors in April of 1886

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Dana L. Grasley and Tamara Grasley, his wife, by Deed from Raymond R. Grasley and
Catherine E. Grasley, his wife, dated 05/13/1986, recorded 5/15/1986 in Book 386, Page 422

Premises being: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

Tax Parcel # 07 03C00700

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07 03C00700

Seized and taken into execution to be soid as the property of TAMRA GRASLEY, DANA GRASLEY in suit of THE
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the halance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT O 'XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOR 'LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON KA THE BANK OF ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CIVIL DIVISION
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8 NO.: 2011-CV-1585

QOB « ED -3Y
vs. _ COLUMBIA COUNTY

DANA L. GRASLEY
TAMRA GRASLEY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy npon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due _ $161,914.53
Interest from 12/08/2011 to Date of Sale | $ and costs.

@ $26.62 per diem / . )
{S@ﬂ\\)\] P) : N,UNU,
| WA Kl
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppogt, Comman Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna. w ﬁ:{—-’

o ()3 W(EI;(MZJ }] Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016

PHS # 266953



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, to wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin set for a corner on the easterly right of way lien of
Township Route 733 and the northwest corner of lands now or late of Albertson:;

THENCE along the easterly right of way line of Township Route 733, North 22 degrees 18
minutes 35 seconds West 218.44 feet to an iron pin set for a comer;

THENCE along lands now or late of Dwight and Eudora Bower North 57 degrees 09 minutes 00
seconds East 230.70 feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along Parcel No. 3, South 08 degrees 50 minutes 19 seconds East 235.10 feet to an
existing iron pin corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Albertson South 57 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West
175.00 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.00 acre of land as shown on a plan of survey of Lands of Robert and Cecil
Grasley, prepared by Peters Consultants, Inc., Professional Land Surveyors in April of 1986.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Dana L. Grasley and Tamara Grasley, his wife, by
Deed from Raymond R. Grasley and Catherine E. Grasley, his wife, dated 05/13/1986, recorded
5/15/1986 in Book 366, Page 422,

Premises being: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

Tax Parcel # 07 03C00700



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMTEw, LLP Attorneys for Plaintift
Allison I'. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, :
CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NQ.: 2011-CV-1585
v . OB~ ED -3
DANA L. GRASLEY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TAMRA GRASLEY :
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) thc mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
( }  the premises is non-owner occupied
( )  the premises is vacant
(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
( ) Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to.unswoin falsification to
authoritics, = e

e
é&m e I
_H_aﬁipan & Schmieg, LLP

Allison F. Wells, Esq., [d. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff’



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE :
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8
CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2011-CV-1585

DANA L. GRASLEY ALV - ED -2y
TAMRA GRASLEY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant DANA L. GRASLEY is over 18 years of age and resides at 66 VALLEY ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828.

(¢} that defendant TAMRA GRASLEY is over 18 years of age and resides at 66 VALLEY ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

—
efan Mallinan & Schmicg, LLP
Allison F. Wells, sy, [d. No. 309514
Attorney (or Plaintff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHM,. 4, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 J¥K Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, :
CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2011-CV-1585
v ) A -ED - 3Y
DANA L. GRASLEY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TAMRA GRASLEY :
Defendant(s)

- CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )}  thcmortgage is an FHA Mortgage
( )  the premises is non-owner occupicd
( )  the premises is vacant
{X)  Act91 procedures have been fulfilled
( ) Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswotn falsification to
i

authorities. e
—

ey
e

Vi // T

an Hallipan & Schmicg, LLP
Allison . Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Allison F. Wells, Esq., 1d. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF : COLUMBIA COUNTY
NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE :
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2047-8
CIVIL DIVISION

Ve : NO.:2011-CV-1585
DANA L. GRASLEY ROVA-ED - 3y
TAMRA GRASLEY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorncy hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant DANA L. GRASLEY is over 18 vears of age and resides at 66 VALLEY ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828.

(c) that defendant TAMRA GRASLEY is over 18 years of age and resides at 66 VALLEY ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. to unsworn falsification to

anthorities.

efan Hallinan & Schmicg, ELP
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No.3093519
Attorney lor Plaintiff



THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, I'OR THE :

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET- : CIVIL DIVISION

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8 :

Y.

Plaintiff : NO.: 2011-CV-1585

SIOVA-ED -2
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DANA I.. GRASLEY :
TAMRA GRASLEY : PHS # 266953

Dcfendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

TIIE. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR TIIE

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8, Plaintiff in the above action, by
the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wril of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s} or repuled Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

DANA L. GRASLEY 66 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

TAMRA GRASLEY 66 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5328

Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale,
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be aflected by the salc:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty

Unit, Estate Recovery Program

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
Internal Revenue Service Advisory

ULS. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

66 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bujlding
Harrishurg, PA 17105-8486

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pitisburgh, PA 15222

Fedcral Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street, Suite220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowled ge or mformation and belief. 1 understdnd that false statements herein arc made ubiject to the penalties

Datc; Z\{Q/W By: g
AN Phelan BAllinan & Schmieg, L1P
ison B. Wells, Esq., Id. No.309519

Attorney for Plaintiffl



THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE :
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED : CIVIL DIVISION
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8 :

NO.: 2011-CV-1585

_ AV~ ETD- 3y
vs. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff

DANA L. GRASLEY
TAMRA GRASLEY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DANA L. GRASLEY
TAMRA GRASLEY
66 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’s Salc on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$161,914.53 obtaincd by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2007-8 (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made
at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rulc 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, vou must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, tate charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s {ces due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TGO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, to wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin set for a corner on the easterly right of way licn of
Township Routc 733 and the northwest corner of lands now or late of Albertson;

THENCE along the eastcrly right of way line of Township Route 733, North 22 degrees 18
minutcs 35 seconds West 218.44 fcet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Dwight and Eudora Bower North 57 degrecs 09 minutes 00
scconds East 230.70 feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along Parcel No. 3, South 08 degrees 50 minutes 19 seconds East 235.10 feet to an
existing iron pin corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Albertson South 57 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West
175.00 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.00 acre of land as shown on a plan of survey of Lands of Robert and Cecil

Grasley, prepared by Peters Consultants, Inc., Professional Land Surveyors in April of 1986.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Dana L. Grasley and Tamara Grasley, his wife, by
Deed from Raymond R. Grasley and Catherine E. Grasley, his wife, dated 05/13/1986, recorded
5/15/1986 in Book 366, Page 422.

Premises being: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

Tax Parce]l # 07 03C00700



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NQ, 2011-CV-1585

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELL.ON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

Vs,

DANA L. GRASLEY

TAMRA GRASLEY

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828
Parcel No. 07 03C00760
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $161,914.53

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of 2 Writ of Execution NO. 2011-CV-1585 30 D ED - 3Y

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

Vs,

DANA L. GRASLEY

TAMRA GRASLEY

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828
Parcel No. 07 63C00700
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: §161,914.53

Attorneys for Plaintift
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLL.P



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, to wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin set for a comer on the easterly right of way lien of
Township Route 733 and the northwest comer of lands now or late of Albertson;

THENCE along the easterly right of way line of Township Route 733, North 22 degrees 18
minutes 35 seconds West 218.44 feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Dwight and Eudora Bower North 57 degrees 09 minutes 00
seconds East 230.70 feet to an iron pin set for a comer;,

THENCE along Parcel No. 3, South 08 degrees 50 minutes 19 seconds East 235.10 feet to an
existing iron pin corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Albertson South 57 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West
175.00 feet to an existing iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.00 acre of land as shown on a plan of survey of Lands of Robert and Cecil
Grasley, prepared by Peters Consultants, Inc., Professional Land Surveyors in April of 1986.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Dana L. Grasley and Tamara Grasley, his wife, by
Deed from Raymond R. Grasley and Catherine E. Grasley, his wife, dated 05/13/1986, recorded
5/15/1986 in Book 366, Page 422.

Premises being: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

Tax Parcel # 07 03C00700



SHERIFF’S RETURN

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OI' NEW IN THE COURT Ol COMMON PLEAS

YORK, AS TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEIIOLDIRS,

CWATBS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff No.: 2011-CV-1585
Vs, ~ . y
(_;)(.) ix-CD -~ 34
DANA 1. GRASIEY ISSUED
TAMRA GRASLEY
Delendants
NOW, - 201, High Sherill of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alleged address is
Sheritt, Columbia Eounly, Pennsylvania
By __
__Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 ,at Clock _ m., served the within

upon

at__

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this _
dayof_ 20 .
BY: _
Notary Public Sheriff
20, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sherilf

Depuly Sheritf



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintifl No. 2011-Cv-1585

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLIDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

Defendant Type or Wnit of Compiaint

DANAT. GRASLEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

TAMRA GRASIEY

SER : F NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, E1C., 'TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACIIED OK SALE,
Al ADDRISS (Steet or RFD, Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

66 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE. SHERIFF’S ITANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, ) , 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBI1A County, PA do herchy deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exccute the within and makce retumn thereof according to law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT CF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may keave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in pesscssion, after notifying person of levy ar
attachment without liability on the pait of such depuiy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remeval of any such property before
sherift"s sate thereof.

Signature of Attomney or other Qriginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
- _ __ Defendunt
ADDRESS: Onc Penn.Cenféi_af iurban Stafion, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
PhiladelpIi
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Courl Number
RETURNED: i}
AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS Datc
Signature of Dep. Sheriff
of . . s 20

Signature off Sheriff ’ Dale

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME" T

SHERTFr SERVICE INSTRUC 1 [ONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nol detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintfl No: 201 [-CV- 1383
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS

TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWARS, INC., ASSET-BACKED?
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

Defendant Twpe or Writ ol Complaint
DANA L. GRASLEY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
TAMRA GRASLEY .
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. AT TACHKED OR SALE.
4 DANAL. GRASLLEY
A'l ADDRESS (Street or RFD. Apartment No., City, Boro, T'wp., State and Zip Code)

66 VALLEY ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

" SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEBITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH TIE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Counly, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherill of COLUMBIA County, Ponna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is lound in possession, after notifying person of levy or
atiachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl' (o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shenff's sale thereof.

T
Signature of Attorney or ¢ Tiginator r g service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Tetephone Number Date
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: One'Penn Gemter -4 Station, 1617 Jolin-F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suiw: 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number
_BHTURNED: ; N - .
[ AFFIRMED and subscribed o beiore me this - day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenff

i

ol o 20

Signalai‘ of Sheriff Datc

Shenff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTME™'T

SHERIFr SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUC 1 1ONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

" Plainkiff

' No: 2011-Cv_13%5

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK. OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEEL, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8

Defendant Type or Writ of Complain!
DANA L. GRASLEY LXECUI'TON/NOTICE OF SALE
TAMRA GRASLEY .
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICT OR DESCRIPIION OF PROPERTY TO BE [EVIED, ATTACHED OR SATE
4 TAMRA GRASLEY
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

66 VALLEY ROAD
BLERWICK, PA 18603-5828

SPECIAT INSTRUCTIONS GR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIIL.L ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, .20, L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hercby deputize the Sheriff of
Counly, o execute the within and make return lhcreof according to law.

Sherili ol COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF LXLECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheri{l levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
altachment without lability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiiT hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherifTs sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Origi.nator I@iue’ﬁgﬁg:smmrm behalf of XX Plainti{l Telephone Number Date
R _ Defendant

1 F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

(215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERTFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

ELAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 10 before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenit

ol 20
Signature of Sheriff Datc

Sheriff of




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Main Fax - 215-568-7616

Alain Kender Representing [.enders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1216 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 20, 2012

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS
TRUSTEE, FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS, CWABS, INC., ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-8
V. S .

DANA L. GRASLEY SR 2
TAMRA GRASLEY -

No.: 2011-CV-1585 SOV -ED 234

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 66 VALLEY ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5828

Dear Sir/Madam:

['would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Writ of Exccution in the stamped
self-addressed envelope, which [ have enclosed.

If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,

AZKSSTS lor
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1L1LP



REIPEISEEE SUHIEN

R Y e L P

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, M.A, 31801360 CHBECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 1161442
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 -
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

i

EFt. ARITENE K
DATE AMOUNT .
_ 02/27/2012 #4x+4xx1,350.00
P~v  ONE TEOUSEND TiRTE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS void atier 180 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Stroeet
Of dlocmsburg, PA 17815

-
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